Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 28

AMENDMENTS OF BURGH POLICE (SCOTLAND) ACTS 1892 TO 1911

PART III

THE BURGH POLICE (SCOTLAND) AMENDMENT ACT 1911

- 92 In section 1,
 - (a) in subsection (4), the words from " and, where " onwards shall cease to have effect,
 - (b) in subsection (5),
 - (i) for the word " county ", where it first and second occurs, there shall be substituted the words " islands area or district ",
 - (ii) for the words " county council" there shall be substituted the word " sheriff ".
 - (c) in subsection (6), the words " or under section seventy six of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 1903" shall cease to have effect.
- 93 In section 2,
 - (a) for the words from "magistrates" to "of a county" there shall be substituted the words "members of the council of an islands area or district council",
 - (b) for the words "burgh or the county" there shall be substituted the words " area of the said council".
- In section 3, for the words " a town council" there shall be substituted the words " an islands or district council ".